
M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio -28 -43 -71 -29 -5 -34 -57 -48 -105 46.778 49.658 96.436
febbraio -30 -37 -67 -9 -5 -14 -39 -42 -81 46.739 49.616 96.355
marzo -11 -29 -40 -4 56 52 -15 27 12 46.724 49.643 96.367
aprile -9 -14 -23 -29 -25 -54 -38 -39 -77 46.686 49.604 96.290
maggio -14 -34 -48 -76 -48 -124 -90 -82 -172 46.596 49.522 96.118
giugno -7 -7 -14 -19 -15 -34 -26 -22 -48 46.570 49.500 96.070
luglio -26 -16 -42 99 60 159 73 44 117 46.643 49.544 96.187
agosto -23 -15 -38 7 2 9 -16 -13 -29 46.627 49.531 96.158

settembre -24 -30 -54 64 91 155 40 61 101 46.667 49.592 96.259
ottobre -15 -42 -57 -37 -1 -38 -52 -43 -95 46.615 49.549 96.164

novembre -16 -30 -46 51 57 108 35 27 62 46.650 49.576 96.226
dicembre -30 -30 -60 2 37 39 -28 7 -21 46.622 49.583 96.205
TOTALE -233 -327 -560 20 204 224 -213 -123 -336

M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio -25 -37 -62 44 42 86 19 5 24 46.641 49.588 96.229
febbraio -29 -26 -55 9 44 53 -20 18 -2 46.621 49.606 96.227
marzo
aprile
maggio
giugno
luglio
agosto

settembre
ottobre

novembre
dicembre

TOTALE -54 -63 -117 53 86 139 -1 23 22
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I dati si riferiscono ai procedimenti di stato civile e anagrafici definiti nel mese in oggetto.


